

COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS REAL ESTATE IMPROVEMENTS

State Form 51766 (R5 / 12-21)
Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

CONFIDENTIAL

FORM CF-1 / Real Property

20 24 PAY 20 25

PRIVACY NOTICE

The cost and any specific individual's salary information is confidential; the balance of the filing is public record per IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.3 (k) and (l).

FILED

MAY 1 4 2024

CITY CLERK

INSTRUCTIONS:1. This form does not apply to property located in a residentially distressed area or any deduction for which the Statement of Benefits was approved before July 1, 1991.

- Property owners must file this form with the county auditor and the designating body for their review regarding the compliance of the project with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property).
- 3. This form must accompany the initial deduction application (Form 322/RE) that is filed with the county auditor.
- 4. This form must also be updated each year in which the deduction is applicable. It is filed with the county auditor and the designating body before May 16, 2022, or by the due date of the real property owner's personal property return that is filed in the township where the property is located. (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.3(j))
- 5. With the approval of the designating body, compliance information for multiple projects may be consolidated on one (1) compliance form (Form CF-1/Real Property).

SECTION 1	TAXPAYER INF	FORMATION			Market Street	
lame of taxpayer			County			
Warren Village, L.P.			1	Vigo		
Address of taxpayer (number and street, city, state, and ZIP code)				DLGF taxing district number		
P.O. Box 3086, 2001 N. 19th St, Terre Haute, IN 47804				84-002		
Name of contact person				Telephone number		
Jeff Stewart				(812) 232-1381		
SECTION 2	LOCATION AND DESCRIP		O'THE STREET	Fating A. A. A. A.		
Name of designating body City of Terre Haute	Resolution number	13, 2012		Estimated start date (month, day, year) 10/1/2013		
	13, 2012	3, 2012		200		
Location of property 1300 North 25th Street, Terre Haute, IN 47807			Actual start date (month, day, year) 10/1/2013		(monut, day, year)	
Description of real property improvements	7007				letion date (month, day, yea	
Warren Village - 111 apartments and	community space was co	onstructed through	gut	8/31/2014	icaon date (monal, day, yea	
rehabilitation of the Warren School bu			-		on date (month, day, year)	
oridomation of the Warren Condon ba	aon on the concer g	8/8/2014		, and (,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
SECTION 3	EMPLOYEES AN	ND SALARIES			OPPOSITE OF THE	
	ES AND SALARIES		S ESTIMAT	ED ON SB-1	ACTUAL	
Current number of employees		4	4		8	
Salaries		110	110,250.00		142,071.99	
Number of employees retained			4		8	
Salaries			110,250.00		142,071.99	
Number of additional employees	0	0		0		
Salaries			0		0	
SECTION 4	COST AND	VALUES				
COST AND VALUES		REAL ESTATE IN	IPROVEME	NTS		
AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1	COST			ASSESSED VALUE		
Values before project	0 217,900.00					
Plus: Values of proposed project	3,700,000.0)		
Less: Values of any property being replaced	0 0					
Net values upon completion of project	3,481,000.0		3,481,000.00			
ACTUAL	COST		0	ASSESSED VALUE		
Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project	The project			0		
	0 0					
and the second property semigraphics			3,007,700.00			
	NVERTED AND OTHER BENI	EFITS PROMISED BY T		ER		
	AND OTHER BENEFITS			ED ON SB-1	ACTUAL	
Amount of solid waste converted					0	
Amount of hazardous waste converted	0	0 0		0		
Other benefits:						
SECTION 6	TAXPAYER CE	RTIFICATION		A. M. Sell	OF THE SEAL OF THE	
	ereby certify that the representa		re true.			
Signature of authorized representative		tte xecutive Director		Date signed (month, day, year)	

OPTIONAL: FOR USE BY A DESIGNATING BODY WHO ELECTS TO REVIEW THE COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS (FORM CF-1) THAT WAS APPROVED AFTER JUNE 30, 1991

INSTRUCTIONS: (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.3 and IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9)

CONFIDENTIAL

- Not later than forty-five (45) days after receipt of this form, the designating body <u>may</u> determine whether or not the property owner has substantially complied with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property).
- If the property owner is found NOT to be in substantial compliance, the designating body shall send the property owner written notice. The notice must
 include the reasons for the determination, including the date, time, and place of a hearing to be conducted by the designating body. The date of this hearing
 may not be more than thirty (30) days after the date this notice is mailed. A copy of the notice may be sent to the county auditor and the county assessor.
- Based on the information presented at the hearing, the designating body shall determine whether or not the property owner has made reasonable efforts to substantially comply with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property), and whether any failure to substantially comply was caused by factors beyond the control of the property owner.
- 4. If the designating body determines that the property owner has NOT made reasonable efforts to comply, the designating body shall adopt a resolution terminating the property owner's deduction. If the designating body adopts such a resolution, the deduction does not apply to the next installment of property taxes owed by the property owner or to any subsequent installment of property taxes. The designating body shall immediately mail a certified copy of the resolution to: (1) the property owner; (2) the county auditor; and (3) the county assessor.

Ve have reviewed the CF-1 and find that:		
the property owner IS in substantial compliance		
the property owner IS NOT in substantial compliance		
other (specify)		
easons for the determination (attach additional sheets if necessary)		
ignature of authorized member Boland		Date signed (month, day, year)
tested by helle, I Edward	Designating body TEN	Date signed (month, day, year) 6-13-2024 To Haufe City Council
If the property owner is found not to be in substantial compliance	e, the property owner shall receive	the opportunity for a hearing. The following date and
time has been set aside for the purpose of considering complian me of hearing	ce. (Hearing must be held within the Location of hearing	nirty (30) days of the date of mailing of this notice.)
PM		
HEARING RESU	LTS (to be completed after the h	earing)
Approved	Denied (see instru	action 4 above)
easons for the determination (attach additional sheets if necessary)		
ignature of authorized member		Date signed (month, day, year)
ttested by:	Designating body	
APPEA	L RIGHTS [IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9(e)]	
A property owner whose deduction is denied by the designating		



STATEMENT OF BENEFITS REAL ESTATE IMPROVEMENTS

State Form \$1767 (R3 / 12-11) Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

26 PAY 20 FORM 88-1 / Real Property

This statement to being completed for real property that qualifies under the following Indiana Code (check one bax):

Redevelopment or rehabilisation of real estate Improvements (IC 6-1.1-12.1-4)

Eligible vacant building (IC 6-1.1-12.1-4.8)

INSTRUCTIONS:

1. This deleasest must be submitted to the body designating the Economic Revitationan Area prior to the public hearing if the designating body requires information from the applicant in making its designating the Economic Revitation Area. Otherwise this statement must be authention from the applicant in making its designating body requires information from the applicant in making its designating body EEFORE the redevelopment or rehabilitation of real property for which the person wishes to claim a deduction.

"Projects" planned or committed to after July 1, 1987, and areas designated after July 1, 1987, require a STATEMENT OF BENEFITS. (IC 6-1.1-12.1)

2. Approved of the designating body (City Cossoli, Town Board, County Council, etc.) must be addition of the redevelopment or rehabilitation, BEFORE a deduction, application Form 322 ERANGE or Form 322 ERANGE), Whichever is applicable, must be filed with the County Auditor by the later of: (1) May 10; or (2) thirty (30) days after the notice of addition to assessed valuation or new assessment is mailed to the property owner at the address shown on the records of the township assessor, if any, or the county assessor.

4. Property owners whose Statement of Benefits are approved after June 30, 1991, must attach a Form CF-1/Real Property annually to the application to show compliance with the Statement of Benefits. (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1(b) and IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.3(b)

5. The schedular established under IC 6-1.1-12.1-4(d) for rehabilitated property and under IC 6-1.1-12.1-4.8(1) for vacant buildings apply to any statement of benefits approved on or after July 1, 2000, unless an alternative deduction schedule is adopted by the designating body (IC 6-1.1-12.1-17). The application after the latest the form that 1, 2000.

\$8(3170)		AXPAYER	PRESENTATION		11111	201 70 11 60 30	
Name of tempeyor				HITTE I			
Tim O. Fortu	ne & Jacqueline Fortune	(Request is on beh	alf of Warren Village,	L.P., a to-b	e-formed	entity.)	
t -datase of languages &	number and street, oily state, and Z	iP code)					
211 Woodbin	ie, Terre Haute, IN 47803	3					
Hame of contact perso			Telephone number		5-mell address		
Tim O. Fortu	ine		(812) 877-2119				-
SECTION		SCATION AND DESCRIP	HONO, I ROPOSCO PSC	DICCI			
Name of designating b					Resettion		
City of Terre Haute					13, 2012		
Lection of preparty 1300 North 25th Street, Terre Haute, IN 47807			Vigo		OLGF leaking district number 84-002		
Jescoption of real pro-	party improvements, reducelepment	l, or subabilitation (has additio	nal shoots if necessary)		Estanted	start date (ment), stay, ye	-)
Warren Villag	e - 111 apartments and o	community space will	be constructed throug	h aut	11/01	/2013	
	e - 111 apartments and o of the Warren School buil				THE CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	/2013 maryindan data (marak, d	an hom
					THE CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	antiphalan data (mendi, c	אנטין אַשׁ
	of the Warren School but	iding and new constr		rounds.	08/31	72014	יצטין אַעָּר
rehabilitation (of the Warren School but	Iding and new construction vs 25 AND SAVA	uction on the school g RIES AS RESULT OF PRO Selected	rounds.	08/31	/2014	uge prosed
rehabilitation (of the Warren School but	Iding and new construction of the same constru	uction on the school g	rounds.	08/31	72014	lage plose
rehabilitation (of the Warren School but ENTEMATE OF Balades \$110,250.00	Iding and new constructions and new construction of the constructi	uction on the school g RIES AS RESULT OF PRO Selected	Pussed Print Number of 0.00	08/31	/2014	יינטע אַשְּ
rehabilitation (SS-21159) Correct number 4.00 SS-2115P-1	of the Warren School but ENTEMATE OF Balades \$110,250.00	Iding and new construction and new construction and the construction and	RIES AS RESULT OF PRO Balance \$110,250.00	Pussed Print Number of 0.00	08/31	/2014 Solarius \$0.00	per year
rehabilitation (SS-21159) Correct number 4.00 SS-2115P-1	ESTEMATE OF \$110,250.00	Iding and new construction and new construction and the construction and	RIES AS RESULT OF PRO Balance \$110,250.00	Number a 0.00	Entered of 08/31/03/LGI	/2014 Solarius \$0.00	page years
rehabilitation (25011273) Ament runter 4.00 SIGHSP 1 MOTE: Personni	ESTEMATE OF \$110,250.00	Iding and new construction and new construction and the construction and	RIES AS NES SET OF PRO Salaries \$110,250.00	Number a 0.00	Entered of 08/31/03/LGI	/2014 Solarius \$0.00	
rehabilitation (SECTION) Description (4.00 SECTION (MOTE: Pursuant Is confidential. Cuerant values	ESTEMATE OF \$110,250.00	Iding and new construction and new construction and the construction and	RIES AS NES SET OF PRO Salaries \$110,250.00	Number a 0.00	Entered of 08/31/03/LGI	Solarius \$0.00	0
rehabilitation (SSC1(52)) Current relation 4.00 SIGNISCHE MOTE: Pursuant Is confidential. Current values Plus estimated w	Strict Co. (2) the total co. (2) the total co. (2) the total co. (3) to IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1 (d) (2) the	Iding and new construction and new construction and the construction and	RIES AS NES SET OF PRO Salaries \$110,250.00	Number a 0.00	Entered of 08/31/03/LGI	Sobeles \$0.00 MENTS ARRESSED VALUE 217,900.0	0
rehabilitation (SSCI(ST)) Current number 4.00 SIGUISTIC MOTE: Pursuent Is confidential. Current values Plus estimated w Lees values of an	Statement School but ENTERMINE CE Statement \$110,250.00 LSTD to IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1 (d) (2) the states of proposed project	Iding and new construction and new construction and new construction and the second and the seco	RIES AS NES SET OF PRO Salaries \$110,250.00	Number a 0.00	Entered of 08/31/03/LGI	50harles \$0.00 MENTE ASSESSED VALUE 217,900.0 3,700,000.0	0 0
rehabilitation (250 (152) 3 20 (250 (152) 3 20 (250 (250 (250 (250 (250 (250 (250 (2	entered School but ENTERMINE CS Entered \$110,250.00 ESTER to IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1 (d) (2) the shees of proposed project by property being replaced thes upon completion of project	Iding and new construction and new construction and new construction and the construction and	RIES AS NES SET OF PRO Salaries \$110,250.00	Muster a 0.00 PROJECT EAL ESTATE	Entered of 08/31/03/LGI	72014 Soharles \$0.00 MENTE ASSESSED VALUE 217.900.0 3.700.000.0	0 0
rehabilitation (250-1107) Perent number 4.00 SIGUES 1 HOTE: Pursuent is confidential. Current values Plus estimated values values of an Net estimated values of an Net estimated values of an Net estimated values values of an Net estimated values values of an Net estimated values value	entered School but ENTERMINE CS Entered \$110,250.00 ESTER to IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1 (d) (2) the shees of proposed project by property being replaced thes upon completion of project	Iding and new construction and residual ALIA Number retained 4.00 PALEO TOTAL COSTANI COST of the property	Siles as RESULT OF PRO Saleries \$110,250,00 DIVALUE OF PROPOSED R	Muster a 0.00 FROJECT EAL ESTATE	08/31	50harius \$0.00 MENTE ASSESSED VALUE 217.900.0 3.700.000.0 0.0 3.481.000.0	0 0

- severely deteriorated neighborhood.
- The resulting 111-unit multi-family residental development will have 98% of its units restricted for occupancy by low and moderate income households at affordable rents.
- The development will provide rental housing for senior citizens and persons with disabilities.

I hereby certify that the representation	ne in this statement are true.		
(un Fur	Tedras 100	Owners	Data signed/month, day year
acqueline t	Page 1 of 2		77

FOR USE OF TH	IE DESIGNATING BODY
We have reviewed our prior actions retailing to the designation of this Econopole in the resolution previously approved by this body. Said resolut	momic Revitalization Area and find that the applicant meets the general standards for, passed under IC 6-1.1-12.1, provides for the following finitations;
A. The designated area has been finalled to a period of time not to an expires is	colendar years * (see below). The date this designation
The type of deduction that is allowed in the designated area is lim Redevelopment or rehabilitation of real estate improvements Residentially distressed areas Cocupancy of a vecent building	sted to: 2 Yes to Yes 62 No Yes (1) No
C. The amount of the deduction applicable is limited to \$	
D. Other finitations or conditions (specify)	
E. The deduction is allowed for	_years' (see below).
F. Did the designating body adopt an alternative deduction schedule if yes, attach a copy of the alternative deduction schedule to this ! We have also reviewed the information contained in the statement of berdetermined that the totality of benefits is sufficient to justify the deduction	orm. netts and find that the estimates and expectations are reasonable and have
Approved (signature arm) life of eatherized member of designating body)	Telephone number 8121 3375 Date signed (month, day, year) 10-11-2012
Lales Hayle	Terre Haute City Council
ontitled to receive a deduction to a number of years designated under IC A. For residentially distressed areas, the deduction period may not exce B. For residentially distressed areas, the deduction period may not exce B. For residentially distressed areas, the deduction period may not exce B. For residentially distressed areas, the deduction period may not exceed B. For residentially distressed areas, the deduction period may not exceed B. For residentially distressed areas, the deduction period may not exceed B. For residentially distressed areas, the deduction period may not exceed B. For residentially distressed areas, the deduction period may not exceed B. For residentially distressed areas, the deduction period may not exceed B. For residentially distressed areas, the deduction period may not exceed B. For residentially distressed areas, the deduction period may not exceed B. For residentially distressed areas, the deduction period may not exceed B. For residentially distressed areas, the deduction period may not exceed B. For residentially distressed areas, the deduction of the deduction period may not exceed the deduction of the deduction	ed five (5) years. , 2000, the deduction period is limited to three (3), six (6), or ten (10) years. 2000, the deduction period may not exceed ten (10) years.